
Dynamic Insertion Loss (dB)
Octave Band/Center Frequency (Hz)

Model Flow Velocity
fpm
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Elbow Attenuator - Model SRE-5

Reverse -1500 0.28 8 11 15 18 20 19 8 13
Flow -1000 0.13 7 11 14 17 20 18 17 13

1371812071411170
Forward 1000 0.13 7 10 14 17 20 20 17 13

Flow 1500 0.28 6 10 14 16 20 20 18 13

Reverse -1500 0.3 9 13 17 23 24 23 21 14
Flow -1000 0.14 8 12 16 22 24 23 21 14

1412232422612180
Forward 1000 0.14 8 11 17 22 25 24 22 15

Flow 1500 0.3 7 11 17 22 25 24 22 16

Reverse -1500 0.34 10 13 19 27 27 26 23 16
Flow -1000 0.15 9 13 18 26 27 26 23 16

-500 0.04 9 13 18 26 27 26 23 16
1623262726813190

Forward 500 0.04 9 13 18 26 27 26 23 16
Flow 1000 0.15 8 12 18 26 28 27 24 17

1500 0.34 8 11 17 25 28 27 24 17

Reverse -1500 0.36 11 13 21 29 30 29 24 19
Flow -1000 0.16 11 14 20 30 30 29 24 19

1925293029914190
Forward 1000 0.16 9 13 19 29 30 30 25 21

Flow 1500 0.36 9 13 19 28 30 29 26 21

Reverse -1500 0.38 12 16 25 32 32 31 25 20
Flow -1000 0.17 12 17 25 33 33 32 26 21

20273233322471010
Forward 1000 0.17 10 16 24 32 33 33 28 21

Flow 1500 0.38 10 16 23 32 33 32 28 22
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Rectangular Elbow Attenuators - Model SRE

Self-noise Power Levels

Self-Noise Power Levels,
Octave Band/Center Frequency (Hz)

Model Velocity
fpm

1
63

2
125

3
250

4
500

5
1K

6
2K

7
4K

8
8K

750 55 41 37 36 43 45 39 33
SRE - 2 1000 60 50 42 38 45 53 50 44

1500 71 62 55 50 50 59 63 59

750 54 40 35 36 42 39 32 29
SRE - 4 1500 60 58 55 50 50 57 56 50

2000 72 62 57 56 58 62 64 59

750 56 40 34 35 42 40 32 28
SRE - 5 1500 64 57 53 49 50 57 57 51

2000 73 63 58 55 56 62 64 60

750 54 40 36 36 42 42 35 31
SRE - 3 1500 60 54 48 44 47 55 53 47

2000 71 62 56 53 54 60 63 59

1000 59 40 33 35 42 41 32 27
SRE - 6 2000 68 57 52 49 51 58 59 53

2500 75 64 59 55 55 62 65 61
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